Allergen Matrix training exercise

Spaghetti Bolognese
· 500g Fresh Beef Mince.

· 400g Dried Spaghetti. 

· 4 Rashers of Smoked Streaky Bacon, finely diced.

· 2 Tins of Plum/Chopped Tomatoes.

· 6 Fresh Cherry Tomatoes.

· 2 Medium Onions, peeled and finely diced.

· 2 Sticks of Celery, trimmed and finely diced.

· 2 Carrots, trimmed and finely diced.

· 2 Cloves of Garlic, peeled and finely diced.

· 1 Medium Chilli (optional), seeded and finely sliced

· 75g Freshly grated Parmesan Cheese, plus extra for grating over.

· 2 tbsp Tomato Puree

· 1 Beef Stock Cube.

· Glass of red wine (optional)

· Herbs:

· 2-3 Sprigs of Fresh Rosemary.

· Handful of Fresh Basil, plus extra for Garnish.

· 1 tsp Dried Oregano.

· 1-2 Fresh Bay Leaves.

· Olive oil.

· Sea Salt and Black Pepper.

· Crusty bread, to serve.
Spaghetti - Pasta made in Italy from durum wheat and eggs

Bacon - [Pork*, Salt, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite), *Made with 105g of Pork per 100g of finished product]

Plum Tomatoes - Chopped tomatoes in rich tomato juice

Beef stock cube - Salt, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea Butter, Sal Butter), Potato Starch, Sugar, Beef Extract (4%), Yeast Extract, Flavourings, Onion Powder, Caramel Syrup, Maltodextrin, Parsley, Carrots, Spices (Parsley Roots, Celery Seeds)]

Napolina Tomato Puree – tomatoes

Red wine - Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites.
Crusty bread - Wheat Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers E471, E472e, Calcium Carbonate, Soya Flour, Preservative Calcium Propionate (added to inhibit mould growth), Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agents Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), E920 (Vegetarian), Dextrose
ASDA Spaghetti 

1kg
Close 
You can't add more than 6 per order
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Product Code: 135495
Made in Italy. Cooks in 12 minutes. Suitable for vegetarians. Spaghetti pasta. CHOSEN BY YOU We believe customers are the best judges of the quality of our food. That's why every 'Chosen by you' product has been tried and tested by you. It's only when our products meet your high standards that we put them in our 'Chosen by you' range. Source: Cambridge Market 





     Research 2010

Ingredients

[Durum Wheat Semolina] 

Other information

Allergy Advice

Contains Gluten. Contains Wheat.

Dietaries

Suitable for Vegetarians.

ASDA Extra Special Smoked Streaky Bacon 

240g
Close 
You can't add more than 24 per order
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Selected by Leiths School of Food and Wine. Subtly smoked with a rich pork flavour and a mild, salty cure. No artificial colours, flavours or hydrogenated fat. Produced in the U.K., pork from the U.K., packed in the U.K. Truly Extra Special We have formed a unique partnership with the world-famous Leiths School of Food and Wine to create this Extra Special collection.

Ingredients

[Pork*, Salt, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite), *Made with 105g of Pork per 100g of finished product] 

Other information

Additives

Free From Artificial Colours. Free From Artificial Flavours.

ASDA Peeled Plum Tomatoes 

400g
Close 
You can't add more than 48 per order
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1 of 5 a day per 2 whole plum tomatoes Suitable for vegetarians Peeled plum tomatoes in concentrated tomato juice. 5 a day. You should always try to eat at least 5 portions of a variety of fruit and vegetables every day.

Ingredients

[Tomatoes (65%), Concentrated Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)] 

Other information

Dietaries

Suitable for Vegetarians
Knorr Beef Stock Cubes 

200g 
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Gluten free. No artificial preservatives. No added MSG. Free from artificial colours. Knorr Beef Stock Cubes are made with carefully selected herbs and spices to enhance the natural flavour of your fresh ingredients. They are the secret seasoning that Michelin starred chef Marco Pierre White uses in his kitchen.

Ingredients

[Salt, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea Butter, Sal Butter), Potato Starch, Sugar, Beef Extract (4%), Yeast Extract, Flavourings, Onion Powder, Caramel Syrup, Maltodextrin, Parsley, Carrots, Spices (Parsley Roots, Celery Seeds)] 

Napolina Tomato Puree 

200g
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.

Ingredients:   Tomatoes
La Comida Red Wine 

1l
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Wine of Spain. Red Spanish Wine. Beautifully rich and fruity with notes of ripe blackcurrant and raspberry, delicious with red meat and pasta dishes Fresh, fun and fruity red wine, with hints of blackcurrant and raspberry. Perfect to enjoy with everyday meals like pizza, pasta and other light dishes. Thank you for doing your bit for the environment! By buying this Tetra Pak you are helping to reduce our carbon footprint.

Other information

Allergy Advice:  Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites.

Warburtons Crusty Loaf 

400g
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Source of calcium. Low fat. Vegetarian Society Approved. Crusty sliced white bread "Getting this loaf right wasn't easy. The way we bake and pack it keeps the top lovely and crusty while the middle stays super soft." Jonathan Warburton

Ingredients

[Wheat Flour, Water, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers E471, E472e, Calcium Carbonate, Soya Flour, Preservative Calcium Propionate (added to inhibit mould growth), Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agents Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), E920 (Vegetarian), Dextrose] 

Cheese savoury sandwich

Ingredients

· Equal quantities of grated cheese (cheddar or a mix of cheddar, red leicester etc.), grated carrot and grated red onion.

· mayonnaise

· freshly ground black pepper

Directions

1. Mix the grated cheese, carrot and onion well in a large bowl.

2. Mix in spoonfuls of mayonnaise until the mixture just binds together.

3. Season with black pepper

Wyke Farm Mature Cheddar Family Pack 

480g
[image: image26.jpg]


[image: image9.png]



Rich & creamy. Selected for its creamy rounded flavour. Great value. Suitable for vegetarians. Still farming as a family Our family has been making Cheddar in Somerset since the mid 1800s, and we still use our Grandmother Ivy Clothier's very own recipe. Today, we are the best-selling Farmhouse Cheddar producer in the UK. We steadfastly maintain her standards by producing and selecting only the finest flavours, which is why we continue to win more prizes than any other cheesemaker. We hope you enjoy it! The Clothier family

Butlers Red Leicester 
200g
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. An open texture with a strong, rich flavour.

Ingredients

[Added ingredient: Colour Annatto (E160b)] 

ASDA Real Mayonnaise 

250ml
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Now with free range eggs. No artificial colours, flavours or hydrogenated fat. Suitable for vegetarians. Mayonnaise

Ingredients

[Vegetable Oil (69%), Water, Spirit Vinegar, Pasteurised Salted Free Range Egg Yolk (5.5%) [Pasteurised Free Range Egg Yolk, Salt], Sugar, Dijon Mustard [Water, Mustard Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Metabisulphite), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)], Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Antioxidant (Calcium Disodium Ethylene)] 

ASDA Smartprice Sliced Brown Bread 

800g
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No artificial colour or flavours. No hydrogenated fat. Suitable 
for vegetarians. Medium sliced brown bread

Ingredients

[Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Bran, Yeast, Salt, Soya Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Emulsifier (Mono and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Vegetable Oil, Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)] 
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Homemade Quiche Lorraine
· 1 deep 24cm blind-baked pastry case

Filling
· 1 tbsp olive oil

· 6 lean rashers of smoked dry cure bacon, chopped

· 5 large eggs

· 284ml carton single cream

· 150ml milk

· 140g Gruyère cheese, finely grated

· generous grating of nutmeg

Dry cure bacon 240g
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Ingredients

[Pork*, Salt, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite), *Made with 105g of Pork per 100g of finished product] 

Gruyère cheese –  Made from unpasteurised cow's milk.
ASDA Savoury Pastry Case 
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Ingredients

[Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oils [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Vegetable Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)], Whey Powder (Milk), Maltodextrin, Humectant (Sorbitol), Salt, Colour  (Beta-Carotene)] 

ASDA Individual Crustless Quiche Lorraine 

170g 
Close 
You can't add more than 24 per order
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Ready to eat hot or cold. With a rich three-cheese recipe. No artificial colours, flavours or hydrogenated fat. Shortcrust pastry topped with smoked reformed bacon, Gruyère cheese, medium mature Cheddar, mild Cheddar and egg quiche filling

Ingredients

[WHOLE MILK, PASTEURISED WHOLE EGG, Smoked Reformed Bacon with added Water (12%) [Pork (80%), Water, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate)], Fortified Wheat Flour [WHEAT FLOUR (contains Gluten), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)], Cornflour, Vegetable Oils [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Single Cream   Gruyère Cheese (4.4%) [Gruyère Cheese   Potato Starch], Mild Cheddar Cheese (4.4%) [Mild Cheddar Cheese   Potato Starch], Medium Mature Cheddar Cheese (4.4%) [Medium Mature Cheddar Cheese   Potato Starch], Dijon Mustard [Water, BLACK MUSTARD SEEDS, Spirit Vinegar, Salt], Salt, Dextrose, Ground White Pepper,

Lamb curry
Asda Mumtaz Lamb Rogan Josh 

340g
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Chilli rating - medium - 2. Gluten free. Halal. Tender pieces of lamb cooked with slices of onion, fresh tomatoes, peppers and a blend of mumtaz spices, garnished with fresh coriander.

Ingredients

[Lamb (33%), Onions (22%), Tomatoes (18%), Capsicums (9.9%), Vegetable Oil, Yoghurt, Mumtaz Herbs/Spices (1.5%), Ginger, Garlic, Green Chillies, Salt and Fresh Coriander (0.3%)] 
Homemade Lamb & mango curry

Ingredients

· 2 onions, quartered

· thumb-sized piece ginger, peeled and roughly chopped

· 5 garlic cloves

· 1 tbsp vegetable oil

· 1 heaped tsp turmeric (see tip, below)

· 2 heaped tsp ground cumin

· 2 heaped tsp ground coriander

· 1 tsp mild chilli powder

· 5 cardamom pods

· 2 tbsp tomato purée

· 800g trimmed lamb shoulder, cubed

· 400g can reduced-fat coconut milk (save 2 tbsp for serving)

· 200g chopped tomatoes from a can

· 2 ripe mangoes, sliced

Or use a curry paste:

Patak's Madras Curry Paste 

283g
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An authentic Indian recipe. Chilli rating - medium - 2. No artificial colours, flavourings or preservatives. Suitable for vegetarians. Our balanced blend of 11 spices captured in oil for a deep, rich, authentic flavour Find us on Facebook

Ingredients

Water, Ground Spices [Coriander (7%), Paprika, Turmeric (2%), Cumin (2%), Spices, Fenugreek, Black Pepper], Rapeseed Oil (20%), Salt, Maize Flour, Garlic Purée, Ginger Purée (1.5%), Acid (Acetic Acid), Concentrated Tomato Purée, MUSTARD Powder, Tamarind, Ginger Powder, Dried Crushed Red Chilli (0.7%), Garlic Powder, Curry Leaf , Black MUSTARD Seed, For allergens, see capitalised ingredients, May also contain Peanuts and Nuts]
Homemade Creamy Chicken soup

· 1kg pack free-range chicken thighs, skin removed

· 300ml dry white wine

· 2 large onions, cut into large wedges

· 4 celery sticks, quartered

· 3 leeks, quartered

· 2 sprigs thyme, plus extra leaves for sprinkling

· 2 bay leaves

· ½ tsp ground white pepper (optional)

· 40g plain flour
· Chicken stock
· 300ml pot double cream
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White wine – Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites.
Chicken stock –  [Salt, Wheat Starch, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate), Sugar, Maltodextrin, Deffated Soy Flour, Sunflower Oil, Chicken Meat and Fat (1.1%), Herbs and Spices, Vegetables (Garlic, Onion, Carrot), Flavours (with Eggs), Corn Starch]
Cream of Chicken Soup 

400g
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Creamy chicken soup made with double cream

Ingredients

[Water, Chicken (3%), Modified Maize Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Double Cream (1.2%), Whey Protein (Milk), Chicken Flavour Bouillon [Yeast Extract, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring], Chicken Fat, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Chicken Stock Powder [Chicken Stock, Salt], Stabilisers (Diphosphates, Polyphosphates), Garlic Flavouring [Salt, Natural Flavouring], Ground White Pepper, Colour (Carotenes)] 

